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SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: AEPP-214-10

Name: CALUMET COUNTY: Calumet County AIS Coordinator Project
Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Aguatic Invasives Education

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2009
End Date: 12/31/2012

Purpose: The Calumet County Planning Department proposes to conduct an aquatic invasive species (AlS) education, prevention,
planning and control project during the period of October 2009 to December 2012. The project elements and deliverables are
specified in the Calumet County Planning Department\2019s Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Control grant application, dated
July 22, 2009. The project includes hiring a coordinator; improve coordinated county wide strategy for the prevention and
control of AIS; notify AIS state coordinator of new AIS infestations; prioritize eradication efforts and work with units of
government; assist government agencies in finding grants to help finance eradication; track AIS by using GIS technology;
expand countywide database of partners; continue CBCW program; educational outreach including press releases, electronic
news letters, volunteer field days with control demos and field work, AlIS meetings, training for local and county road crews;
distribution of brochures and \201Ctool box\201D usage; continually update the website identifying participation events for the
public and AIS in Calumet county.

The grantee will provide the DNR AIS Coordinator with an annual progress report and a final report for comment on report
adequacy prior to requesting reimbursement. DNR to receive both paper and electronic .pdf copies of the reports along with,
or prior to, submission of grantee\2019s final payment request. Watercraft inspection records are to be entered into the State
\2019s online Watercraft Inspection Database.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is CALUMET COUNTY
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Calumet County, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/2009  12/31/2012 Calumet County

ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, CBCW-Calumet-Schauer 10/1/2007 PROPOSED
Clean Waters
Information and Education 10/1/2009 12/31/2012 PROPOSED
Grant Awarded AEPP-214-10 10/1/2009  12/31/2012 COMPLETE

Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature 10/1/2009  12/31/2012 PROPOSED
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Hire County Aquatic Invasives

Coordinator

Issue News/Media Release

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units
WBIC
50700
59600
68600
71000
75900
75900
76000
76100
76200
76300
76400
76500
76700
76800
76900
77000
77100
77200
77300
77600
77700
77800
77900
77900
78200
78300
78400
78500

Name

Segment
3
1
1
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Hire Aquatic Invasives (AIS) County

Coordinator - Calumet

Local Name

Sheboygan River

Unnamed Trib to Sheboygan R
Round Lake

Manitowoc River

North Branch Manitowoc River
North Branch Manitowoc River
Unnamed Stream (T19n, R20e,S25)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R22e S23)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S23)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)
Ditch to the North Manitowoc River
Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S4)
Hilbert Creek

Spring Creek

Black Creek

Unnamed Creek (T20n T20e S34)
Grass Lake

Becker Lake

Boot Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Manitowoc R. So. Branch
Manitowoc R. So. Branch
Killsnake River

Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19¢, SO1)
Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S27)
Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S28)

10/1/2009 COMPLETE
10/1/2009 12/31/2012 PROPOSED
Comments

Official Name

Sheboygan River

Unnamed

Round Lake

Manitowoc River

North Branch Manitowoc River
North Branch Manitowoc River
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Spring Creek

Black Creek

Unnamed

Grass Lake

Becker Lake

Boot Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

South Branch Manitowoc River
South Branch Manitowoc River
Killsnake River

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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78600
78700
78900
79800
79900
79900
80000
80100
80200
80200
80300
80500
81200
81300
81400
81500
81500
81700
115700
118000
125100
125100
125500
125600
126800
126900
127000
127700
131100
131100
131130
131200
131300
131400
131500
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Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S21)
Cedar Creek

Hayton Creek

Hayton Millpond

Pine Creek

Pine Creek

Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S21)
Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S27)
Jordon Creek

Jordon Creek

Unnamed Trib (T17n, R20e, S11)
Schildhauer Pond

Chilton Millpond
Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19¢, S13)
Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S26)
Stony Brook

Stony Brook
Unnamed Trib (T17n, R19e, S16)
Un Lake

East River

Plum Creek

Plum Creek

Unnamed Trib to Plum Cr
Unnamed Creek(T21n,R19¢,536)
Kankapot Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Garners Creek

Lake Winnebago

High Cliff SP - Lake Winnebago Beach
Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Streams

Unamed

Unamed

Mill Creek

Unnamed

Cedar Creek
Hayton Creek
Hayton Pond 104
Pine Creek

Pine Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Jordan Creek
Jordan Creek
Unnamed
Schildhauer Pond
Chilton Millpond 75
Unnamed
Unnamed

Stony Brook
Stony Brook
Unnamed
Unnamed

East River

Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Kankapot Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Garners Creek
Lake Winnebago
Lake Winnebago
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Mill Creek
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131600
131620
131700
131900
132100
3000057
3000135

5021798
5021964
5021999
5022060
5022083
5022125
5022136
5022162
5022198
5022241
5022391
5022562
5022696
5024409
5024513
5025367
5025587
5553969
5554120
5554199
5554467
5554719
5554754
5554781
5554832
5554992
5555007
5555265
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Mud Creek

WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO MUD CREEK

Roberts Creek
Johnson Creek
Brothertown Creek

Unnamed Creek

WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO THE NORTH BRANCH
MANITOWOC RIVER

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Tributary to Garners Creek
Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek

Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Local Water
Unnamed Stream
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Mud Creek
Unnamed
Roberts Creek
Johnson Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5560292 1
5590421 1

Lab Account Codes
Account Code

AS008

AS009

ASO010

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events
Start Date Status

Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization
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Local Water

Local Water

Description

AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID Station ID
Description Author
$0.00
Source Type

Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960

Station Name

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099

End Date



