General Project Information

Project ID: AEPP-214-10

Name: CALUMET COUNTY: Calumet County AIS Coordinator Project

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Aquatic Invasives Education

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2009 **End Date:** 12/31/2012

Purpose: The Calumet County Planning Department proposes to conduct an aquatic invasive species (AIS) education, prevention,

planning and control project during the period of October 2009 to December 2012. The project elements and deliverables are specified in the Calumet County Planning Department\2019s Aquatic Invasive Species (AIS) Control grant application, dated July 22, 2009. The project includes hiring a coordinator; improve coordinated county wide strategy for the prevention and control of AIS; notify AIS state coordinator of new AIS infestations; prioritize eradication efforts and work with units of government; assist government agencies in finding grants to help finance eradication; track AIS by using GIS technology; expand countywide database of partners; continue CBCW program; educational outreach including press releases, electronic news letters, volunteer field days with control demos and field work, AIS meetings, training for local and county road crews; distribution of brochures and \201Ctool box\201D usage; continually update the website identifying participation events for the

public and AIS in Calumet county.

The grantee will provide the DNR AIS Coordinator with an annual progress report and a final report for comment on report adequacy prior to requesting reimbursement. DNR to receive both paper and electronic .pdf copies of the reports along with, or prior to, submission of grantee\2019s final payment request. Watercraft inspection records are to be entered into the State \2019s online Watercraft Inspection Database.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is CALUMET COUNTY

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Calumet County,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	10/1/2009	12/31/2012	Calumet County	

Project Statuses					
Date	Reported By	Status	Comments		

ctions						
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status		
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, Clean Waters	CBCW-Calumet-Schauer	10/1/2007		PROPOSED		
Information and Education		10/1/2009	12/31/2012	PROPOSED		
Grant Awarded	AEPP-214-10	10/1/2009	12/31/2012	COMPLETE		
Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature		10/1/2009	12/31/2012	PROPOSED		

Hire County Aquatic Invasives Coordinator	Hire Aquatic Invasives (AIS) County Coordinator - Calumet	10/1/2009		COMPLETE
Issue News/Media Release		10/1/2009	12/31/2012	PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations					
Station ID	Name	Comments			

Assessment	Units		
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
50700	3	Sheboygan River	Sheboygan River
59600	1	Unnamed Trib to Sheboygan R	Unnamed
68600	1	Round Lake	Round Lake
71000	3	Manitowoc River	Manitowoc River
75900	1	North Branch Manitowoc River	North Branch Manitowoc River
75900	2	North Branch Manitowoc River	North Branch Manitowoc River
76000	1	Unnamed Stream (T19n, R20e,S25)	Unnamed
76100	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R22e S23)	Unnamed
76200	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S23)	Unnamed
76300	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)	Unnamed
76400	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S15)	Unnamed
76500	1	Ditch to the North Manitowoc River	Unnamed
76700	1	Unnamed Creek (T19n R20e S4)	Unnamed
76800	1	Hilbert Creek	Unnamed
76900	1	Spring Creek	Spring Creek
77000	1	Black Creek	Black Creek
77100	1	Unnamed Creek (T20n T20e S34)	Unnamed
77200	1	Grass Lake	Grass Lake
77300	1	Becker Lake	Becker Lake
77600	1	Boot Lake	Boot Lake
77700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
77800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
77900	1	Manitowoc R. So. Branch	South Branch Manitowoc River
77900	2	Manitowoc R. So. Branch	South Branch Manitowoc River
78200	1	Killsnake River	Killsnake River
78300	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S01)	Unnamed
78400	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S27)	Unnamed
78500	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S28)	Unnamed

78600	1	Unnamed Trib (T19n, R19e, S21)	Unnamed
78700	1	Cedar Creek	Cedar Creek
78900	1	Hayton Creek	Hayton Creek
79800	1	Hayton Millpond	Hayton Pond 104
79900	1	Pine Creek	Pine Creek
79900	2	Pine Creek	Pine Creek
80000	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S21)	Unnamed
80100	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R20e, S27)	Unnamed
80200	1	Jordon Creek	Jordan Creek
80200	2	Jordon Creek	Jordan Creek
80300	1	Unnamed Trib (T17n, R20e, S11)	Unnamed
80500	1	Schildhauer Pond	Schildhauer Pond
81200	1	Chilton Millpond	Chilton Millpond 75
81300	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S13)	Unnamed
81400	1	Unnamed Trib (T18n, R19e, S26)	Unnamed
81500	1	Stony Brook	Stony Brook
81500	2	Stony Brook	Stony Brook
81700	1	Unnamed Trib (T17n, R19e, S16)	Unnamed
115700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
118000	2	East River	East River
125100	2	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
125100	3	Plum Creek	Plum Creek
125500	2	Unnamed Trib to Plum Cr	Unnamed
125600	1	Unnamed Creek(T21n,R19e,S36)	Unnamed
126800	2	Kankapot Creek	Kankapot Creek
126900	1	Local Water	Unnamed
127000	1	Local Water	Unnamed
127700	1	Garners Creek	Garners Creek
131100	1	Lake Winnebago	Lake Winnebago
131100	2	High Cliff SP - Lake Winnebago Beach	Lake Winnebago
131130	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed
131200	1	Unnamed Streams	Unnamed
131300	1	Unamed	Unnamed
131400	1	Unamed	Unnamed
131500	1	Mill Creek	Mill Creek

131600	1	Mud Creek	Mud Creek
131620	1	WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO MUD CREEK	Unnamed
131700	1	Roberts Creek	Roberts Creek
131900	1	Johnson Creek	Johnson Creek
132100	1	Brothertown Creek	Unnamed
3000057	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed
3000135	1	WETLAND TRIBUTARY TO THE NORTH BRANCH MANITOWOC RIVER	Unnamed
5021798	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5021964	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5021999	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5022060	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5022083	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5022125	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5022136	1	Unnamed Tributary to Garners Creek	Unnamed
5022162	1	Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek	Unnamed
5022198	1	Unnamed Trib to Garners Creek	Unnamed
5022241	1	Unnamed	Unnamed
5022391	1	Unnamed	Unnamed
5022562	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5022696	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5024409	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5024513	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5025367	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5025587	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5553969	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554120	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554199	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554467	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554719	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554754	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554781	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554832	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5554992	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5555007	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5555265	1	Local Water	Unnamed

5560292	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5590421	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes					
	Account Code	Start Date	End Date		
	AS008 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT) AS009 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)		1/1/1960	12/31/2099	
			1/1/1960	12/31/2099	
	AS010	AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)	1/1/1960	12/31/2099	

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date